

D.C. Criminal Code Reform Commission 441 Fourth Street, NW, Suite 1C001S, Washington, D.C. 20001 (202) 442-8715 www.ccrc.dc.gov

## D.C. CRIMINAL CODE REFORM COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2019 AT 10:00 AM 441 4<sup>TH</sup> STREET N.W., ROOM 1112, WASHINGTON, D.C., 20001

The D.C. Criminal Code Reform Commission (CCRC) will hold a meeting of its Criminal Code Revision Advisory Group (Advisory Group) on Wednesday, December 4, 2019 at 10am. The meeting will be held in Room 1112 of the Citywide Conference Center on the 11<sup>th</sup> Floor of 441 Fourth St., N.W., Washington, DC. The planned meeting agenda is below. Any changes to the meeting agenda will be posted on the agency's website, <u>http://ccrc.dc.gov/page/ccrc-meetings</u>. For further information, contact Richard Schmechel, Executive Director, at (202) 442-8715 or richard.schmechel@dc.gov.

## MEETING AGENDA

- I. Welcome and Announcements.
- II. Discussion of Advisory Group Written Comments on First Draft of Report #41, Ordinal Ranking of Maximum Imprisonment Penalties.
- III. Discussion of Draft Reports and Memoranda Currently Under Advisory Group Review:
  (A) Advisory Group Memorandum #26, D.C. Code Statutory Penalties and Voluntary Sentencing Guidelines; and
  - (B) Advisory Group Memorandum #27, Public Opinion Surveys on Ordinal Ranking of Offenses;
  - (C) Advisory Group Memorandum #28, *Statistics on District Adult Criminal Charges and Convictions*;
  - (D) First Draft of Report #42, Obscenity, Privacy, and Related Offenses;
  - (E) Advisory Group Memorandum #29, Supplemental Materials to First Draft of Report #42;
  - (F) First Draft of Report #43, Blackmail
  - (G) First Draft of Report #44, Trademark Counterfeiting
  - (H) First Draft of Report #45, Fraudulent Advertising and Fraudulent Registration
  - (I) First Draft of Report #46, Possession of an Open Container of Alcohol
  - (J) First Draft of Report #47, Illegal Vending
  - (K) First Draft of Report #48, Incest
  - (L) First Draft of Report #49, Parental Kidnapping
- IV. Adjournment.

This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at <u>opengovoffice@dc.gov</u>.